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PETRO m LEWIS CORPORATION 

Petro-Lewis Tower 
717 17th Street, P.O. Box 2250 
Denver, Colorado 80201 
303/620-1000 

Oil and Gas Producers 

A p r i l 2, 1982 

State of New Mexico 
Oil Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe.JSLM^—&7i 

R. L. Stamets 

4. f, 
'CO 

0 

Request for Spacing Exception 
Petro-Lewis Corporation 
Florance 8A 
SW NW Sec. 5, T25N, R3W 

• 

Dear 

Petro-Lewis Corporation hereby requests approval of an unorthodox location 
on our Florance 8A at a location 2036' FNL and 1000' FWL, Section 5, T25N R3W, 
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico. 

This well was originally approved as an orthodox location i n the Basin Dakota 
Gas Pool. Following completion i t was classified as an o i l well i n the Ojito 
Gallup Dakota Oil Pool. Due to different spacing requirements i n the two fields, 
the location became unorthodox . The Florance 8A i s located approximately 198' 
north and 10' east of a legal location i n the Ojito Gallup Dakota Field. 

A copy of this application i s being sent to the offset operators on the attached 
page with the request that they furnish you a waiver of objection and return 
one copy of the same to me. There are no direct offset operators of Dakota wells. 

Sincerely, 

William D. Fulton 

WDF/amb 

application of unorthodox location as proposed above. 
hereby waves objection to Petro-Lewis Corporation's 

BY: 

DATE: 



I 

ADDRESS LIST 

OFFSET OPERATORS* 

El Paso Exploration 
1800 Wilco Building 
Midland, Texas 79701 
(915) 684-7575 

W. M. Galloway Oil and Gas 
101-2 Petroleum Plaza Building 
Farminton, New Mexico 87401 
Attn: Mr. W. M. Galloway 
(505) 325-6771 

Gulf Oil Company-US 
P. 0. Box 670 
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 
Attn: Mr. R. C. Anderson 
(505) 393-4121 

Minel Incorporated 
27209 Cane Lane 
Conroe, Texas 77302 
Attn: Mr. J. L. Cayais 
(713) 367-2852 

Schalk Development Company 
P. 0. Box 25825 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87125 
Attn: Steve Schalk 
(505) 247-2294 

Supron Energy Corporation 
Building 5, F i f t h Floor 
10300 North Central Expressway 
Dallas, Texas 75231 
Attn: Haskell Fleetwood 
(214) 691-9141 

*0ffset operators to Petro-Lewis Corporation's Florance 8A located i n 
Unit E, Section 5, T25N, R3W, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 
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PETRO A L E W I S CORPORATION 
Oil and Gas Producers 

A p r i l 2 , 1982 

PetrojiUs T A B R 1 g 1982 -1 

717 lPtwatreet, P.O. Box 2250 ! 
Derive 
303/6 

"8020i--

SANTA fli 

State of New Mexico 
Oil Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, N.M. 87501 

ATTN: R. L. Stamets 

RE: Request for Spacing Exception 
Petro-Lewis Corporation 
Florance 8A 
SW NW Sec. 5, T25N, R3W 
2036' FNL and 1000' FWL 
Rio Arriba County, N.M. 

Dear Mr. Stamets: 

Petro-Lewis Corporation hereby requests approval of an unorthodox location 
on our Florance 8A at a location 2036' FNL and 1000' FWL, Section 5, T25N R3W, 
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico. 

This well was originally approved as an orthodox location i n the Basin Dakota 
Gas Pool. Following completion i t was classified as an o i l well i n the Ojito 
Gallup Dakota Oil Pool. Due to different spacing requirements i n the two fields, 
the location became unorthodox . The Florance 8A i s located approximately 198' 
north and 10' east of a legal location i n the Ojito Gallup Dakota Field. 

A copy of this application i s being sent to the offset operators on the attached 
page with the request that they furnish you a waiver of objection and return 
one copy of the same to me. There are no direct offset operators of Dakota wells. 

Sincerely, 

William D. Fulton 

WDF/amb 

^fCpszo'J y <^^*/>. hereby waves objection to Petro-Lewis Corporation's 
application of unorthodox location as proposed above. 

BY: 

DATE: 



ADDRESS LIST 

OFFSET OPERATORS* 

El Paso Exploration 
1800 Wilco Building 
Midland, Texas 79701 
(915) 684-7575 

W. M. Galloway O i l and Gas 
101-2 Petroleum Plaza Building 
Farminton, New Mexico 87401 
Attn: Mr. V7. M. Galloway 
(505) 325-6771 

Gulf O i l Company-US 
P. 0. Box 670 
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 
Attn: Mr. R. C. Anderson 
(505) 393-4121 

Minel Incorporated 
27209 Cane Lane 
Conroe, Texas 77302 
Attn: Mr. J. L. Cayais 
(713) 367-2852 

Schalk Development Company 
P. 0. Box 25825 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87125 
Attn: Steve Schalk 
(505) 247-2294 

Supron Energy Corporation 
Building 5, F i f t h Floor 
10300 North Central Expressway 
Dallas, Texas 75231 
Attn: Haskell Fleetwood 
(214) 691-9141 

*Offset operators to Petro-Lewis Corporation's Florance 8A located i n 
.Unit E, Section 5, T25N, R3W, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 
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r STATE Of NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY Mto MINERALS DEPARTMENT 

P . O . D O X 2 0 8 8 

S A N T A F E , N E W M E X I C O 8 7 501 

A l ! d i i l t n c t i m U • I \>e f r o m t h # O U l e r b o i m i i o f I r i o f I h e S f c t t c 

f o r m C - 10?. 
R t Y I s ed I 0 - I 

Petro-Lewis Corporation Florance 8A 
U n i l L r l l ' - - ' 
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C i o u ic* L e d Cl 

7 3 4 0 ' 
i o d u c l ncj r o r r n c ; I o n 

D a k o t a 
Pool 

O j i t o G a l l u p D a k o t a 
Ded i co i t - d A c f c o g c : 

4 0 
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1 O u t l i n e the acre a £ c (icci catcc i to the s u b j e c t w e l l by c o l o r e d p e n c i l or h a c h u r c m a r k s on the p l a t b e l o w . 

2 1/ more tha i l one Ic :s e Is d e d i c a t e d lo the w e l l , o u t l i n e c a c l and i d e n t i f y the o w n e r s h i p t l '•.reof ( b o t h a s to w o r k i i 

i n t e r e s t a n c! ro i a l t y ) . 

3 If mure t li a n on e (J £1 ^ e o d i f f e r e n t o w n e r s h i p is c c d i c n t e d to ! I e w e 11, h a v e the n i c i e s I.s of n i l o » ' i i c r s b e e n con s o l 

da ted by c o m m u n i t i z a t i o n , u n i t i z a t i o n , f o r c e - p o o l i n g . e tc? 

| | Y e s [ [ No I f a n s w e r is " y e s , " t ype o f c o n s o l i d a t i o n 

I f a n s w e r is " n o , " l i s t the o w n e r s and t r a c t d e s c r i p t i o n s w h i c h h a v e a c t u a l l y been con s o ! i d n te d. ( U s e r e v e r s e »•'>!-• < 

i h i s fo rm i f n e c e s s a r y . } . , 

N o u l Iowa ble w i l l he a s s i g n e d to the w e l l u n t i l a l l i n t e r e s t s h a v e been c o n s o l i d a t e d (bv c o m i m i n i l i z n t i o n . u n i t i z n i i o r 

f o r c e d - p o o l i n g , or o t h e r w i s e ) or u n t i l a n o n - s t a n d a r d u n i t , e l i m i n a t i n g s u c h i n t e r e s t s , has been a p p r o v e d by the O i v t s i o 
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O -i-f jLbectuisc of survey 
s adjustment 

C E R T I F I C A T I O N 

/ hereby Certify *}ini the i n f o r m a t i o n Cun 

t o i n c t j herein i i true and complete to th 

best of my knowledge and b e l i e f . 

Petroleum Engineer 

Petro-Lewis Corporatio 

3/24/82 

/ hereby c e r t i f y r/ioJ f / i r w f / / location 

iriown on ihi i pi ai w a s p l o t t e d from ( i f i a 

n o f c t of oc t uo I i u rv cy s mutfe by mc or 

under my j u / J r ' v i j ion, end thot the IOH« 

I i true ond correct to the be i l of my 

it now ' edg c ond b e l i e f . 

D a t e S u r v e y e d 

R e g i s t e r e d P r o t o n : ; l o n a i E n g i n e e r 

a n d / o r L a n d G u r / c y o / 

i r 
C c n K l c a i f N o . 
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